For more information, visit commscope.com1
CommScope’s fiber optic splice closures are synonymous with excellence in sealing, fiber
management, ease of use and design flexibility. Building on almost 30 years of innovation
and industry leadership, TENIO closures enable 30-percent faster, future-proof network
deployments in 30-percent less space.
TENIO closures feature modular building blocks and combine proven fiber
management hardware with a new sealing system to simplify training and reduce
inventory.  The closure’s 100-percent mechanical, tool-less and intuitive design

3.	 Cable termination units
Order 1 cable termination unit for each cable; looped cables require 2 cable termination units.
Optional/additional ordering information
•	 Accessories
Mounting bracket: Order 1 mounting bracket per closure
External cable fixation: Order 1 external cable fixation kit per closure
•	 Splice trays
Order separate splice trays to complete unloaded or partially loaded closures.
•	 Patch trays
Order these trays for retrofit in TENIO-B6 or TENIO-C6 closures. These trays provide test/monitoring points.
Adapters are ordered separately; only adapters without flanges fit in these patch trays.
•	 Field installable splitter sub-assemblies
Order this assembly and optical splitter module to add splitting capability to a new or previously installed TENIO closure.
For more information, visit commscope.com
TENIO
Fiber Closures
5
Product Description Quantity per package Quantity per pallet Ordering number
B6 Closures
No trays, no flash test valve 1 35 TENIO-B6-NT-0-N
No trays, with flash test valve 1 35 TENIO-B6-NT-0-V
12 trays, each for up to 12 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45 mm), no flash test valve
1 35 TENIO-B6-S12-12-N
12 trays, each for up to 12 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45 mm), with flash test valve
1 35 TENIO-B6-S12-12-V
C6 Closures
No trays, no flash test valve 1 24 TENIO-C6-NT-0-N
No trays, with flash test valve 1 24 TENIO-C6-NT-0-V
8 trays, each for up to 24 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45 mm), no flash test valve
1 24 TENIO-C6-S24-8-N
8 trays, each for up to 24 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45 mm), with flash test valve
1 24 TENIO-C6-S24-8-V
C6H Closures
No trays, no flash test valve 1 24 TENIO-C6H-NT-0-N
No trays, with flash test valve 1 24 TENIO-C6H-NT-0-V
12 trays, each for up to 24 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45mm), no flash test valve
1 24 TENIO-C6H-SLE-12-N
12 trays, each for up to 24 heat shrink splice protectors
(SMOUV 45mm), with flash test valve
1 24 TENIO-C6H-SLE-12-V
The following standard closure configurations have a minimum order quantity of 1 piece:
Closure TENIO-XX-XXX-XX-X
TENIO-B6 accommodates up to 12 trays;
each tray houses 12 fiber splices for a capacity of 144 fibers.